2014-15 South Carolina Men's Tennis

Dual Match Score

board (As of 6/4/15) — Final Ra

nk: 50

Date Opponent (Rank SC/Opp) W-L Score | Record (SEC) D1 S3 S4 S5 S6

1/17 Elon (27/55) w 52 1-0 W (KK/TP) — W (TM/HO)| L (Pinheiro) W (Koch) W (Adams) W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) L (Swank)
1/17 Furman (27/-) w 52 2-0 W (KK/TP) — W (AA/AS)| L (Pinheiro) W (Koch) W (Adams) W (Schafer) L (O'Keefe) W (Mayronne)
1/24 vs. Stanford & (29/31) w 4-1 3-0 L (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) W (AA/AS)| L (Pinheiro) W (Adams) W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) —

1/25 vs. Ole Miss & (29/32) L 2-4 3-1 W (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) — L (Pinheiro) L (Adams) L (Koch) — W (O'Keefe) L (Mayronne)
1/31 Clemson (29/28) w 6-1 4-1 W (KK/TP) L(TM/HO) W (AA/AS)| L (Adams) W (Pinheiro) W (Koch) W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) W (Swank)
2/6 Wake Forest (23/18) L 2-5 4-2 — L(TM/HO) L (AS/SS) | L (Adams) L (Pinheiro) L (Schafer) W (Koch) L (O'Keefe) W (Swank)
2/8 NC State (23/29) L 34 4-3 W (TM/HO) W (AA/KK) — L (Adams) L (Schafer) W (Koch) W (O'Keefe) L (Swank) L (Mayronne)
2/8 Wofford (23/-) w 4-2 53 — W (AA/KK) W (AS/SS) | L (Adams) L (Schafer) W (Koch) W (O'Keefe) W (Swank) —

2/13 vs. Belmont (23/-) W 4-0 6-3 W (TM/HO) W (AA/KK) — — — W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) W (Swank)

2/13 at Middle Tennessee (23/-) w 4-1 7-3 L (TM/HO) W (AA/KK) W (AS/SS)| L (Adams) W (Koch) W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) — —

2/15 vs. Memphis (23/21) w 4-1 8-3 — W (AA/KK) W (AS/SS) | L (Adams) W (Schafer) W (Koch) W (O'Keefe) — —

2/20 at San Diego State (21/-) L 0-7 8-4 L (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) L (AS/SS) L (Adams) L (Koch) L (Pinheiro) L (Schafer) L (O'Keefe) L (Swank)

2/22 at San Diego (21/37) L 3-4 8-5 — W (TM/HO) W (AS/SS) | L (Pinheiro) L (Koch) L (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) L (Swank) W (Mayronne)

2/26 at Auburn* (34/28) L 2-4 8-6 (0-1) L (KK/TP) L(TM/HO) L(AA/AS)| L (Koch) — L (Pinheiro) W (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) L (Mayronne)

2/28 at Florida* (34/17) L 1-4 8-7(0-2) L(TM/HO) L (KK/SS) W (AA/AS)| L (Koch) L (Adams) W (Schafer) — L (Mayronne) —

3/6 LSU* (40/28) w 4-1 9-7 (1-2) — W (TM/HO) W (AA/AS)| L (Adams) W (Koch) W (Pinheiro) ~ W (Schafer) — —

3/8 Texas A&M* (40/10) L 2-4 9-8 (1-3) W (KK/TP) L(TM/HO) L (AA/AS)| W (Adams) L (Koch) L (Pinheiro) W (Schafer) L (O'Keefe) —

3/8 Coastal Carolina (40/-) w 4-0 10-8 W (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) — W (Adams) W (Koch) — — W (Swank)
3/12 Kentucky* (38/-) W 4-1 11-8 (2-3)  |W (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) — L (Adams) W (Koch) — — W (O'Keefe) W (Mayronne)
3/14 at Tennessee™ (38/55) L 1-4 11-9 (2-4) L (KK/TP) W (TM/HO) L (AA/AS)| L (Adams) — L (Pinheiro) L (Schafer) W (O'Keefe) —

3/22 at Georgia* (47/5) L 0-4 11-10 (2-5) | L(KK/TP) W (TM/HO) L (AA/SS) — L (Adams) L (Pinheiro) L (Schafer) — —

3/29 Vanderbilt* (42/17) L 0-4 11-11 (2-6) L (KK/TP) L (TM/HO) — L (Adams) — L (Pinheiro) — L (Mayronne) —

3/29 The Citadel (42/-) w 6-1 12-11 W (KK/TP) W (AA/SS) W (HO/AS)| W (Adams) W (Koch) W (Pinheiro) W (Schafer) W (Swank) L (Forfeit)
4/3 at Alabama* (45/71) L 1-4 12-12(2-7) |L(KK/TP) L (TM/SS) — — W (Koch) — L (Pinheiro) L (Mayronne) L (Swank)
4/5 at Mississippi State* (45/26) L 1-4 12-13 (2-8) — L (TM/SS) L (AA/AS) — — L (Schafer) W (Pinheiro) L (Mayronne) L (Swank)
4/9 South Carolina State (47/-) \ 4-0 13-13 — — — — W (Koch) W (Pinheiro) W (Schafer) W (Swank)

4/9 Mississippi* (47/14) L 2-4 13-14 (2-9) |W (KK/TP) — W (AA/AS)| L (Adams) L (Koch) — W (Schafer) L (Swank) L (Mayronne)
4/11 Arkansas* (47/71) w 4-1 14-14 (3-9) |W (KK/TP) — W (AA/AS) — W (Koch) W (Pinheiro) W (Schafer) — W (Mayronne)
4/11 South Carolina State (47/-) w 6-0 15-14 — — — W (Koch) W (Adams) W (Schafer) W (Pinheiro) W (Swank) W (Mayronne)
4/16 vs. LSU+ (45/25) L 1-4 15-15 L (KK/TP) L (TM/SS) — — W (Koch) L (Schafer) — L (Swank) L (Mayronne)

Rankings are listed as South Carolina/Opponent * & indicates ITA Kickoff Gainesville, Fla.) * * indicates SEC opponent * + indicates SEC Tournament (College Station, Texas)

Italics in results indicates point clinched the match

Individual Singles Results — All Matches

Player (Ranking) Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 (SEC) No. 2 (SEC) No. 3 (SEC) No. 4 (SEC) No. 5 (SEC) No. 6 (SEC) Tourn. | vs. Ranked
Andrew Adams 12-20 7-15 ( 1-7 )| 3-12 (1-5) 2-3 (0-2) 2-0 ( 0-0) 0-0 ( 0-0 ) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 5-5 2-14
Kyle Koch 26-11 |17-7 ( 4-4 )| 1-2 (0-2)11-4 (4-2) 4-1 (0-0) 1-0 ( 0-0 ) 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0) 9-4 3-9
Thomas Mayronne 7-16 1 4-10 ( 1-7 )] 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 ( 0-0) 0-0 ( 0-0 ) 0-4 (0-4) 4-6 (1-3)] 3-6 0-2
Harrison O'Keefe 20 -8 13-4 ( 3-1 )] 0-0 (0-0)] 0-0 (0-0)] 0-0 ( 0-0)f 6-0 ( 0-0 )] 7-4 (3-1) 0-0 (0-0) 7-4 0-1
Thiago Pinheiro 14-151 7-13 ( 3-6 )] 0-5 (0-0)] 1-1 (0-0)H] 4-6 ( 2-5) 2-1 ( 1-1 ) 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0) 7-2 4-6
Andrew Schafer 23-14116-9 ( 6-3 ) 0-0 (0-0) 1-2 (0-0) 4-4 ( 1-1)H)11-3 ( 5-2)0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 7-5 4-3
Sam Swank 12-14[ 8-8 (. 0-3 ) 0-0 (0-0)H] 0-0 (0-0)] 0-0 (0-0)0-0 (0-0 ) 4-4 (0-1)]4-4 (0-2)] 4-6 0-2
Team Totals 114 -98 |72 -66 (18-31 )| 4-19 (1-7 )[15-10 (4-4)[14-11 ( 3-6 )[20-4 ( 6-3 )|11-12 (3-6)] 8-10 ( 1-5)|42-32| 13-37
Doubles Results — All Matches

Team Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 No.2 No. 3 Tourn. | vs. Ranked

Adams/Koch 10 -2 5-0 ( 0-0 )] 0-0 (0-0) 5-0 (0-0) 0-0 ( 0-0)] 5-2 0-2

Adams/Schafer 8-3 8-3 ( 5-3 )] 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)f 8-3 ( 5-3) 0-0 0-2

Adams/Swank 1-1 1-1 ( 0-1 )] 0-0 (0-0) 1-0 (0-0) 0-1 ( 0-1)H] 0-0 0-0

Koch/Pinheiro (24) 14 -9 10-8 ( 4-5 )|10-8 (4-5)] 0-0 (0-0)] 0-0 ( 0-0)f 4-1 5-5

Koch/Swank 0-1 0-1 ( 0-1 )l 0-0 (0-0) O0-1 (0-1) 0-0 ( 0-0) 0-0 0-0

Mayronne/O'Keefe (71) 18 -11 [12-7 ( 4-4 )| 2-2 (0-1) 9-5 (4-3) 1-0 ( 0-0)] 6-4 3-2

Mayronne/Swank 0-3 0-3 ( 0-2 ) 0-0 (0-0) 0-3 (0-2) 0-0 ( 0-0) 0-0 0-0

O'Keefe/Schafer 1-0 1-0 ( 0-0 )] 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)] 1-0 ( 0-0)] 0-0 0-0

Schafer/Swank 6-6 4-2 (. 0-0 ) 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0) 4-2 (0-0)] 2-4 0-1

Team Totals 58 -36 |41-25 (13-16 )[12-10 ( 4-6 )| 15-9 (4-6 )| 14-6 ( 5-4)|17-11 8-12

Individual Doubles Results — All Matches

Player Overall Dual (SEC) No. 1 No.2 No. 3 Tourn.

Andrew Adams 19 -6 14-4 ( 5-4 ) 0- (0-0)] 6-0 (0-0)f 8-4 ( 5-4) 5-2

Kyle Koch 24 -12 |15-9 ( 4-6 )|10 - (4-5) 5-1 (0-1) 0-0 ( 0-0) 9-3

Thomas Mayronne 18-14 |12-10 ( 4-6 )| 2 (0-1)] 9-8 (4-5) 1-0 ( 0-0) 6-4

Harrison O'Keefe 19-11 |13-7 ( 4-4 )| 2- (0-1)] 9-5 (4-3) 2-0 ( 0-0) 6-4

Thiago Pinheiro 14 -9 10-8 ( 4-5 )]10-8 (4-5)] 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 ( 0-0)f 4-1

Andrew Schafer 15 -9 13-5 ( 5-3 )] 0-0 (0-0) 0-0 (0-0)H)]13-5 ( 5-3)] 2-4

Sam Swank 7-11 5-7 ( 0-4 )] 0-0 (0-0) 1-4 (0-3) 4-3 (0-1) 2-4




Andrew Adams Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 12-20, 1-7 SEC)

Opp

SC Plyr SC Player SC Player Plyr

Rank First
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew
25 Andrew

Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew

Last

Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams

Rank Opponent

William Albanese
Danny Valent
15 Shane Vinsant
15 Shane Vinsant
Tomas Stillman
70 Gordon Watson
33 Roberto Quiroz
Garik Yedigarian
Vuk Velickovic
Oystein Steiro
Josh Luck
Jacob Behal
Maciek Romanowicz
80 Stefan Lindmark
69 Hunter Harrington
Noah Rubin
123 Robbie Mudge
Rob Galloway
Ben Davis
102 Connor Glenn
Freddy Gelbrich
103 Maxx Lipman
64 Jordan Daigle
65 Shane Vinsant
Philippe Tsangarides
92 Beck Pennington
15 Mikelis Libietis
17 Wayne Montgomery
7 Gonzales Austin
Artemie Amari
16 Nik Scholtz
Vladyslav Yanchenko

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)
A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

2-14
0-7
0-6
6-16

School

Arkansas
Vanderbilt

Texas A&M

Texas A&M
Texas-San Antonio
Florida

Southern California
Coastal Carolina
Coastal Carolina
North Carolina
Elon

Furman

Stanfod

Ole Miss

Clemson

‘Wake Forest

NC State

Wofford

Middle Tenn. State
Memphis

San Diego State
Florida

LSU

Texas A&M
Coastal Carolina
Kentucky
Tennessee

Georgia
Vanderbilt

The Citadel
Mississippi

South Carolina State

In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

Date
9/19
9/20
9/21
10/2
10/3
10/4
10/4

10/16
10/16
10/17
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/25
1/31
2/6
2/8
2/8
2/13
2/15
2/20
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/8
3/12
3/14
3/22
3/29
3/29
4/9
4/11

W/L

rEErEgro o

W-S3
W-S3
W-52
L-S2
L-S1
L-S1
L-S1
L-S1
L-S1
L-S1
L-S1
AL-S2
AL-S1
AW-S1
W-S1
AL-S1
AL-S1
AL-S2
AL-S1
W-S1
AL-S1
W-S52

Score
6-4,6-3
2-6,6-3,5-7
7-6,1-6,3-6
4-6,6-3,3-6
7-5,6-4
6-4,6-4
3-6,6-7 (3)
6-3,6-4
6-3,6-1
7-5,3-6,1-6
6-1,6-4
6-2,6-1
6-2,6-1
6-3,3-6,3-6
4-6,6-7 (4)
1-6,0-6
2-6,4-6
4-6,3-6

7-6 (1),2-6,4-6
6-7 (2),1-6
1-6,4-6
6-3,3-6, 3-6
2-6, 6-7 (penalty)
6-3,6-0
6-2,6-4
4-6, 3-6
5-7,4-6

6-7 (4),1-6
1-6, 1-6
6-0, 6-1
5-7,6-1,1-6
6-4, 6-1

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 64
@-Rd. of 32
@-Consolation
%-Rd. of 64
%-Conx.-Rd. of 32
%-Cons.-Rd. of 16
%-Cons.-QF

I-Rd. of 128

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

ITA Kickoff Weekend
ITA Kickoff Weekend

0-8
2-5
0-0



Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank Opponent Team

Rank 1 2
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Schafer
Adams Swank
Adams Swank

Andrew Adams Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 19-6, 5-4 SEC)

Jovan Parlic/Santiago Munoz
Igor Smelyanski/Andrew Dromsky

42 Gordon Watson/Diego Hidalgo

Rob Galloway/Haris Poric
Jordan Kaufman/Joshua Luck
Kaue Periera/Phillipe Tsangarides

9 Tan Dempster/Robbie Mudge

Austin Powell/Simon Norenius
Walker Heffron/Parks Thompson
Cedric Dujacquier/Robin Demasse
Yannick Born/Gian Issa

Andrew Watson/Louis Asser

Jacob Behal/Stefan Rhodes

Trey Strobel/Nolan Paige

Austin Ansari/Luke Johnson
Maxime Hinnisdaels/Dante Saleh
Oliver Landerg/Chase Perez-Blanco
Justin Butsch/Chris Simpson

AJ Catanzariti/Arthur Rinderknech
Jack Schipanski/Luis Valero

Juan Cruz Estevarena/Robin Haden
William Kallberg/Grey Hamilton
John den Toom/William Albanese

Wayne Montgomery/Paul Oosterbaan
Oliver Dedding/Ryan Templet

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

% - ITA All-American (Tulsa, Okla.)
! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)
A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

0-2
0-2
0-1
14-4

School
Arkansas
Tennessee
Florida

Wofford

Elon

Coastal Carolina
NC State

NC State
Wofford
Belmont

Middle Tenn. State
Memphis

Furman
Stanford
Clemson
Auburn
Florida
LSU

Texas A&M
Tennessee
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Arkansas

Georgia
The Citadel

In Tiebreakers

Date

9/19
9/19
9/20
10/17
10/17
10/18
10/19
2/8
2/8
2/13
2/13
2/15

1/17
124
1/31
2/26
2/28
3/6
3/8
3/14
4/5
4/9
4/11

3/22
3/29

Result

rEEg- €€

W-D2
W-D2
W-D2
W-D2
W-D2

W-D3
W-D3
W-D3
AW-D3
AW-D3
AW-D3
AL-D3
AL-D3
AL-D3

Score
8-2
8-5
6-8
8-3
8-1
8-7(5)
4-8
6-3
7-5
6-3
8-6
8-1

6-1
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-3
3-6
3-6
2-6

AW-D3 6-1
AW-D3 7-5

AL-D3 4-6
W-D2 6-1

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 32

@-Rd. of 16

@-QF

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

I-Rd. of 16

I-QF

ITA Kickoff Weekend

1-0



Kyle Koch Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 26-11, 4-4 SEC)

Opp

SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First Last
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch

118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
118 Kyle Koch
103 Kyle Koch
103 Kyle Koch
103 Kyle Koch
103 Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch
Kyle Koch

Plyr
Rank Opponent

Jordan Belga
Jordan Szabo

32 Lukas Ollert

70 Gordon Watson
Tremayne Mitchell
Ollie Casey

77 Phillipe Tsangarides

30 Hunter Harrington

89 Nick Wood

40 Andrew Harris
Santiago Salazar
Carlos Benito
Pally Ray
Robert Lindren
Matt Browne
Gustav Hansson
Austin Ansari
Skander Mansouri
Beck Bond
Walker Heffron
Ettore Zito
Patrick Mayer
Thorsten Bertsch

83 Filip Vittek

37 Lukas Ollert

46 Diego Hidalgo

98 Chris Simpson

66 Jeremy Efferding
Garik yedigarian
Jerry Lopez
Peter Bleach
Becker O'Shaughnessey
Vladyslav Yanchenko

84 Stefan Lindmark
Santiago Munoz
Martin Figura
Chris Simpson

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

3-9
1-4
0-0
17-7

School Date

Florida 9/19
Texas A&M 9/20
Auburn 9/20
Florida 9/21
Winthrop 10/16
Appalachian State 10/16
Coastal Carolina 10/17
Clemson 10/18
Georgia 11/7
Oklahoma 11/7
Louisville 11/8
Georgia Tech 11/8
Louisville 11/9
Elon 1/17
Furman 1/17
Ole Miss 1/25
Clemson 1/31
Wake Forest 2/6
NC State 2/8
Wofford 2/8
Middle Tenn. State 2/13
Memphis 2/15
San Diego State 2/20
San Diego 2/22
Auburn 2/26
Florida 2/28
LSU 3/6
Texas A&M 3/8
Coastal Carolina 3/8
Kentucky 3/12
The Citadel 3/29
Alabama 4/3
South Carolina State 4/9
Mississippi 4/9
Arkansas 4/11
South Carolina State ~ 4/11
LSU 4/16

In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

W/L

f€frrrEgEr g2

W-S2
W-S2
L-S3
W-S3
W-54
W-S3
W-S3
W-S2
W-S3
L-S2
L-S2
AL-S1
AL-S1
AW-S2
AL-S2
W-S2
AW-S2
W-S2
AW-S2
W-52
AL-S2
AW-S2
W-S1
W-S2

Score

6-4,6-1
6-3,6-3
7-5,6-4
3-6,6-3,3-6
6-3,6-3

6-4, 6-1
6-1,1-6,7-6 (5)
4-6,6-3,5-7
4-6,5-7
2-6,2-6
6-0,6-0
6-2,6-2

6-0, 6-0
6-0,7-5
6-3,6-3
3-6,1-6
2-6,6-2,6-0
5-7,6-2,6-3
7-5,6-7 (8), 6-3
6-2,7-5
4-6,7-6 (2), 6-4
6-4,7-6 (5)

6-7 (6), 6-0,0-1 (4)
6-0,6-7,2-6
2-6,4-6

6-7 (5),3-6
6-3,6-7 (5), 6-1
6-2,4-6,4-6
6-1,6-3
6-3,3-6,6-2
6-1,6-3
6-4,6-2
6-3,6-3
4-6,4-6
6-3,6-2
6-4,6-1
6-3,6-4

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 64

@-Rd. of 32

@-Rd. of 16

@-QF

I-Rd. of 128

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

I-Rd. of 16

FH R W KK

ITA Kickoff Weekend



Kyle Koch Match-By-Match

Doubles (Overall: 24-12,4-6 SEC)

Opp

SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1 2
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Adams Koch
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro
Koch Pinheiro

44 Koch Pinheiro
44 Koch Pinheiro
44 Koch Pinheiro
31 Koch Pinheiro
31 Koch Pinheiro
31 Koch Pinheiro
39 Koch Pinheiro
39 Koch Pinheiro
29 Koch Pinheiro
29 Koch Pinheiro
29 Koch Pinheiro
Koch Swank

Pair
Rank Opponent Team

Jovan Parlic/Santiago Munoz

Igor Smelyanski/Andrew Dromsky
42 Gordon Watson/Diego Hidalgo

Rob Galloway/Haris Poric

Jordan Kaufman/Joshua Luck

Kaue Periera/Phillipe Tsangarides

9 Ian Dempster/Robbie Mudge

Austin Powell/Simon Norenius

Walker Heffron/Parks Thompson

Cedric Dujacquier/Robin Demasse

Yannick Born/Gian Issa

Andrew Watson/Louis Asser

Felipe Jaworski/Jannis Koeke
Alex Ghilea/Andrew Harris
William Bushamuka/Trey Yates
Stefan Fortmann/Brian Kowalski
Matt Browne/Ben Horst

John Morrissey/Robert Stineman
Gustav Hansson/William Kallberg

60 Hunter Harrington/Alejandro Augusto

Fredd Gelbrich/Hendrik Jebens
Marko Krickovic/Oliver Plaskett
8 Harrison Adams/Shane Vinsant
Kaue Pereira/Philippe Tsangarides
58 Beck Pennington/Kevin Lai
2 Mikelis Libietis/Hunter Reese
7 Austin Smith/Ben Wagland
Gonzales Austin/Rhys Johnson
Artemie Amari/Peter Bleach
29 Korey Lovett/B. O'Shaughnesseey
46 Nik Scholtz/Zvonimir Babic
Santiago Munoz/Branch Terrell
20 Jordan Daigle/Boris Arias
20 Nicolas Alvarez/Raphael Hemmler
22 Hugo Dojas/Felipe Soares

Maxx Lipman/Elliott Orkin

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

5-7
3-7
2-5
15-9

School
Arkansas
Tennessee
Florida
Wofford
Elon
Coastal Carolina
NC State
NC State
Wofford
Belmont

Middle Tenn. State

Memphis

Georgia State
Oklahoma
Kentucky
Elon

Furman
Stanford

Ole Miss
Clemson

San Diego State
Auburn
Texas A&M
Coastal Carolina
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia
Vanderbilt
The Citadel
Alabama
Mississippi
Arkansas
LSU

Duke

Texas Tech

Florida

In Tiebreakers

Date

9/19
9/19
9/20
10/17
10/17
10/18
10/19
2/8
2/8
2/13
2/13
2/15

1177
11/8
11/9
1/17
1/17
124
1/25
1/31
2/20
2/26

3/8

3/8
3/12
3/14
3/22
3/29
3/29

4/3

4/9
4/11
4/16
5/21
5/22

2/28

Result

CEEECEE

W-D2
W-D2
W-D2
W-D2
W-D2

W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
AL-D1
AW-D1
W-D1
AW-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
W-D1
AL-D1
AW-D1
AW-D1
L-D1

AL-D2

Score
8-2
8-5
6-8
8-3
8-1
8-7 (5)
4-8
6-3
7-5
6-3
8-6
8-1

8-5
8-2
8-4
6-1
6-2
3-6
6-3
7-6 (3)
36
57
6-2
6-3
7-6 (1)
4-6
6-7 (4)
6-7 (5)
6-1
36
6-3
6-2
36

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 32
@-Rd. of 16
@-QF
I-Rd. of 64
I-Rd. of 32
I-Rd. of 16

I-QF

H R

ITA Kickoff Weekend
ITA Kickoff Weekend

SEC Tournament

6-2,7-5 NCAA Doubles
3-6,2-6 NCAA Doubles

0-6

3-2



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

Last

Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

Thomas Mayronne Match-By-Match

Singles (Overall: 7-16, 1-8 SEC)

Rank Opponent

Florian Lakat
Oliver Landert
Luis Valero
Alexander Calott

Christian Seraphim

Jannis Koeke

William Bushamuka

Daniel Yun
Eric Diaz
Stefan Rhodes

120 Ricardo Jorge
39 Nick Horton

Ciaran Fitzgerald
Oliver Plaskett

123 Chase Perez-Blanco

Jake Stefanik
Suresh Eswaran

Danny Kerznerman

Rishab Agarwal
Ricardo Jorge
Juan Marino
Edgar Diaz
Simon Freund

0-3
0-0
0-0
4-10

School
Mississippi State
Florida
Tennessee
Charlotte
Wake Forest
Georgia State
Kentucky
Georgia Tech
Georgia
Furman
Mississippi
NC State

San Diego
Auburn
Florida
Kentucky
Vanderbilt
Alabama
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Arkansas

South Carolina State

LSU

In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

Date

9/19
9/20
9/20

10/16
10/16

11/7
11/7
11/8
11/8
1/17
1/25

2/8
2/22
2/26
2/28
3/12
3/29

4/3

4/5

4/9
4/11
4/11
4/16

W/L

el el alb-Ralb=-Nel

W-S6
L-S6
L-S6
W-S6
AL-S6
AL-S5
AW-S6
AL-S5
AL-S5
AL-S5
AL-S6
AL-S6
W-S6
L-S6

Score

4-6, 6-7 (8)
6-0,7-5
7-5,5-7,0-1 (7)
1-6,7-5,6-2
3-6,4-6
6-4,2-6,6-4
4-6,7-6 (6), 1-6
2-6,4-6
6-1,1-6,6-7 (2)
6-3,6-4
1-6,6-3,2-6
1-6,2-6
6-4,6-2
4-6,6-7 (5)
3-6,1-6

7-6 (5),6-3

1-6, 3-6
36,36
2-6,5-7
2-6,3-6
2-6,2-6
6-2,6-2
3-6,4-6

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 64

@-Rd. of 32-Cons.
@-Rd. of 16-Cons.
I-Rd. of 128

I-Rd. of 64

#

#
#
#

ITA Kickoff Weekend

2-3
2-3
0-1



Thomas Mayronne Match-By-Match

Doubles (Overall: 18-14,4-6 SEC)

Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team

Mayronne O'Keefe 37 Jordan Szabo/Jeremy Efferding
Mayronne O'Keefe Tassilo Schmid/Julian Cash
Mayronne O'Keefe Baker Newman/Ryan Smith
Mayronne O'Keefe Stefan Lindmark/Ricardo Jorge
Mayronne O'Keefe 42 Gordon Watson/Diego Hidalgo
Mayronne O'Keefe Rodrigo Encinas/Zack Lewis
Mayronne O'Keefe Matt Brown/Ben Horst
Mayronne O'Keefe Van Damrongsri/Santiago Salazar
Mayronne O'Keefe William Bushamuka/Trey Yates
Mayronne O'Keefe Wayne Montgomery/Nick Wood

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Juan Madrid/Robert Lindgren

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Maciek Romanowicz/Tom Fawcett

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Nik Scholtz/Zvonimir Babic

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Christian Harris/Hampton Drake

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Christian Seraphim/Skander Mansouri

46 Mayronne O'Keefe 19 Robbie Mudge/Ian Dempster

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Mauricio Antun/Marko Lovrinovic

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Ben Davis/Victor Hoang

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Thorssten Bertsch/Jonas Meinzer

46 Mayronne O'Keefe Romain Kalaydjian/Uros Petronijevic

44 Mayronne O'Keefe Lukas Ollert/Joseph Van Dooren

44 Mayronne O'Keefe 47 Diego Hidalgo/Gordon Watson

44 Mayronne O'Keefe Eric Perez/Tam Trinh

44 Mayronne O'Keefe Jeremy Efferding/Jordan Szabo

44 Mayronne O'Keefe Renan Samed/Garik Yedigarian

47 Mayronne O'Keefe Jerry Lopez/Nils Ellefson

47 Mayronne O'Keefe Andrew Dromsky/Igor Smelyanski

47 Mayronne O'Keefe 70 Eric Diaz/Nathan Pasha

56 Mayronne O'Keefe Baker Newman/Pen Binet

Mayronne Swank
Mayronne Swank
Mayronne Swank

Sean Donohue/Stuart Kenyon
Mate Cutura/Tassilo Schmid
Justin Butsch/Chris Simpson

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format
A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents  3-2
vs. Top-50 Opponents 2-2
vs. Top-25 Opponents 1-0

In Dual Matches 12-10

School

Texas A&M
Mississippi State
Vanderbilt
Mississippi
Florida

College of Charleston

Furman
Louisville
Kentucky
Georgia

Elon

Stanford

Ole Miss
Clemson

Wake Forest
NC State
Belmont
Middle Tenn. State
San Diego State
San Diego
Auburn

Florida

LSU

Texas A&M
Coastal Carolina
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia
Vanderbilt

Alabama

Mississippi State
LSU

In Tiebreakers

Date

9/19
9/19
9/20
9/21
9/21

10/17
10/17

11/7
11/8
11/9
1/17
1/24
1/25
1/31

2/6

2/8
2/13
2/13
2/20
2/22
2/26
2/28

3/6

3/8

3/8
3/12
3/14
3/22
3/29

4/3
4/5
4/16

Result Score Tournament Flight
8-7(4) @-Rd.of 32

8-7(7) @-Rd.of 16

8-1 @-QF

8-7(6) @-SF

2-8 @-F

8-3 I-Rd. of 64

4-8 I-Rd. of 32

8-3 #

3-8 #

4-8 #

W-D3 6-3
W-D2 7-5
W-D2 6-4
L-D2 4-6
L-D2 3-6
W-D1 6-4
W-D1 6-2
L-DI 3-8
W-D2 6-4
W-D2 6-2
AL-D2 5-7
AL-D1 6-7 (0)
AW-D2 6-2
AL-D2 4-6
W-D2 6-3
AW-D2 6-3
AW-D2 6-4
AW-D2 7-6 (4)
AL-D2 6-4

roErErEE L

ITA Kickoff Weekend
ITA Kickoff Weekend

AL-D2 2-6
AL-D2 4-6
L-D2 2-6

SEC Tournament

4-1



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Opp
Plyr

Harrison O'Keefe Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 20-8, 3-1 SEC)

Rank First Last Rank Opponent School Date  W/L Score Tournament Flight
Harrison O'Keefe Boris Arias LSU 9/19 L 6-7(5),6-2,1-6 @-Rd. of 64
Harrison O'Keefe Ryan Smith Vanderbilt 9/20 W  6-2,4-6,1-0(5) @-Rd. of 32-Cons.
Harrison O'Keefe Kris Yee Vanderbilt 9/20 L 4-6,2-6 @-Rd. of 16-Cons.
Harrison O'Keefe Joshua Luck Elon 10/16 W  1-6,6-4,6-4 I-Rd. of 128
Harrison O'Keefe Thomas Weigel NC State 10/16 W  6-1,1-6,6-3 1-Rd. of 64
Harrison O'Keefe Jack Murray North Carolina 10/17 L  4-6,0-6 I-Rd. of 32
Harrison O'Keefe Andy Martinez Georgia 177 W 7-5,7-5 #

Harrison O'Keefe Jerry Lopez Kentucky 11/7 L 6-3,1-6, 3-6 #
Harrison O'Keefe Elijah Melendez Georgia Tech 11/8 W  4-6,6-4,7-5 #
Harrison O'Keefe Felipe Jaworski Georgia State 11/8 W 6-1,6-1 #
Harrison O'Keefe Van Damrongsri Louisville 11/9 W 6-3,6-0 #
Harrison O'Keefe Jordan Kaufmann Elon 1/17 W-S5 6-1,7-6 (1)
Harrison O'Keefe Cameron Green Furman 1/17 L-S5 6-3,4-6,0-1(6)
Harrison O'Keefe Nolan Paige Stanford 124 W-S5 7-6,6-2 ITA Kickoff Weekend
Harrison O'Keefe Zvonimir Babic Ole Miss 1/25 W-S5 6-4,7-5 ITA Kickoff Weekend
Harrison O'Keefe Hampton Drake Clemson 1/31 W-S5 6-7(4),6-4,6-3
Harrison O'Keefe Christian Seraphim  Wake Forest 2/6 L-S5 3-6,4-6
Harrison O'Keefe Thomas Weigel NC State 2/8 W-S4 3-6,6-3,6-2
Harrison O'Keefe Parks Thompson Wofford 2/8 W-S4 6-1,6-1
Harrison O'Keefe Robin Demasse Belmont 2/13 W-S4 6-4,6-4
Harrison O'Keefe Victor Hoang Middle Tenn. State 2/13 W-S4 6-2,6-3
Harrison O'Keefe Ryan Peniston Memphis 2/15 W-S4 7-6 (4),6-3
Harrison O'Keefe Milen Ianakiev San Diego State 2/20 L-S5 4-6,0-6
Harrison O'Keefe Romain Kalaydjian  San Diego 2/22 W-S4 4-6,6-2,6-0
Harrison O'Keefe Joseph Van Dooren ~ Auburn 2/26 AW-S5 6-3,6-4
Harrison O'Keefe 88 AJ Catanzariti Texas A&M 3/8 AL-S5 4-6,7-6 (5),0-6
Harrison O'Keefe Kevin Lai Kentucky 3/12 AW-S5 6-2,6-2
Harrison O'Keefe Igor Smelyanski Tennessee 3/14 AW-S5 6-4,6-4

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1 In Three-Set Matches 6-3

vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (7-pt) 4-2
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0 In Tiebreakers (10-pt) 1-1

In Dual Matches 13-4



SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne
Mayronne

46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
46 Mayronne
44 Mayronne
44 Mayronne
44 Mayronne
44 Mayronne
44 Mayronne
47 Mayronne
47 Mayronne
47 Mayronne
56 Mayronne

O'Keefe

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)
! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

2

O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe
O'Keefe

Schafer

Harrison O'Keefe Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 19-11, 4-4 SEC)

Rank Opponent Team
37 Jordan Szabo/Jeremy Efferding

Tassilo Schmid/Julian Cash
Baker Newman/Ryan Smith

Stefan Lindmark/Ricardo Jorge
42 Gordon Watson/Diego Hidalgo
Rodrigo Encinas/Zack Lewis

Matt Brown/Ben Horst

Van Damrongsri/Santiago Salazar
William Bushamuka/Trey Yates
Wayne Montgomery/Nick Wood
Juan Madrid/Robert Lindgren
Maciek Romanowicz/Tom Fawcett

Nik Scholtz/Zvonimir Babic

Christian Harris/Hampton Drake
Christian Seraphim/Skander Mansouri
19 Robbie Mudge/Ian Dempster
Mauricio Antun/Marko Lovrinovic

Ben Davis/Victor Hoang

Thorssten Bertsch/Jonas Meinzer
Romain Kalaydjian/Uros Petronijevic
Lukas Ollert/Joseph Van Dooren

47 Diego Hidalgo/Gordon Watson

Eric Perez/Tam Trinh

Jeremy Efferding/Jordan Szabo
Renan Samed/Garik Yedigarian

Jerry Lopez/Nils Ellefson

Andrew Dromsky/Igor Smelyanski
70 Eric Diaz/Nathan Pasha

Baker Newman/Pen Binet

Joe Bove/Jackson Pride

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

3-2
2-2
1-0
13-7

School Date

Texas A&M 9/19
Mississippi State 9/19
Vanderbilt 9/20
Mississippi 9/21
Florida 9/21

College of Charlest 10/17

Furman 10/17
Louisville 11/7
Kentucky 11/8
Georgia 11/9
Elon 1/17
Stanford 1/24
Ole Miss 1/25
Clemson 1/31
‘Wake Forest 2/6
NC State 2/8
Belmont 2/13

Middle Tenn. State  2/13
San Diego State 2/20

San Diego 2/22
Auburn 2/26
Florida 2/28
LSU 3/6
Texas A&M 3/8
Coastal Carolina 3/8
Kentucky 3/12
Tennessee 3/14
Georgia 3/22
Vanderbilt 3/29
The Citadel 3/29

In Tiebreakers

Result Score

CrErErEgEE

W-D3
W-D2
W-D2
L-D2
L-D2
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1

W-D2
W-D2
AL-D2
AL-D1

8-7 (4)
8-7 (7)
8-1
8-7 (6)
2-8
8-3
4-8
8-3
3-8
4-8
6-3
7-5
6-4
4-6
3-6
6-4
6-2
3-8
6-4
6-2
57
6-7 (0)

AW-D2 6-2

AL-D2
W-D2

4-6
6-3

AW-D2 6-3
AW-D2 6-4
AW-D2 7-6 (4)

AL-D2

W-D3

6-4

6-1

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 32
@-Rd. of 16
@-QF
@-SF

@-F

I-Rd. of 64
I-Rd. of 32
#

#

#

ITA Kickoff Weekenc
ITA Kickoff Weekenc

4-1



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago

71 Thiago
71 Thiago
71 Thiago
71 Thiago
71 Thiago
71 Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago
Thiago

Last

Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro
Pinheiro

Thiago Pinheiro Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 14-15, 3-6 SEC)

Opp
Plyr
Rank Opponent
Fernando Sala
59 Bruno Semenzato
Sam Williams
99 Robbie Mudge
‘Wayne Montgomery
118 Beck Pennington
Van Damrongsri
Jannis Koeke
Daniel Yun
Stefan Formann
Adam Steryous
25 Tom Fawcett
Nik Scholtz
Alejandro Augusto
12 Romain Bogaerts
Hendrik Jebens
82 Uros Petronijevic
118 Maxime Hinnisdaels
125 Tam Trinh
Arthur Rinderknech
95 Jack Schipanski
15 Nathan Pasha
Daniel Valent
Oliver Dedding
Stuart Kenyon
122 Tassilo Schmid
Soufiane Mouline
Jovan Parlic
Stanislav Baco

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 3-6
vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

0-2
0-2
7-13

School

Clemson

Duke

UNC Wilmington
NC State
Georgia
Kentucky
Louisville
Georgia State
Georgia Tech
Elon

Furman

Stanford

Ole Miss
Clemson

Wake Forest

San Diego State
San Diego
Auburn

LSU

Texas A&M
Tennessee
Georgia
Vanderbilt

The Citadel
Alabama
Mississippi State
South Carolina State
Arkansas

South Carolina State

In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

Date
10/16
10/16
10/17
10/18

11/7
11/7
11/8
11/8
11/9
1/17
1/17
1724
1/25
1/31

2/6
2/20
2/22
2/26

3/6

3/8
3/14
3/22
3/29
3/29

4/3

4/5

4/9
4/11
4/11

W/L Score
6-3,6-2
6-3,2-6,7-6 (5)
3-6,7-6 (5),6-4
1-6, 3-6
2-6,6-1,3-6
7-5,6-1
6-4,6-1
6-2,6-3
6-2,6-2

L-S1 4-6,6-2,0-1(9)
L-S1 6-4,5-7,0-1 (10)
L-S1 4-6,2-6

L-S1 6-4,6-7 (1), 1-3 ret.
W-S2 7-6 (4),6-0
L-S2 6-4,6-7 (4),0-6
L-S3 3-6,6-3,0-1(6)
L-S1 4-6,7-5,3-6
AL-S3 2-6,6-3,4-6
AW-S3 6-3,6-3

AL-S3 1-6,6-1,6-7 (2)
AL-S3 3-6,6-1,1-6
AL-S3 1-6,3-6

AL-S3 3-6,4-6

W-S3 6-0,6-0

AL-S4 6-2,4-6,2-6
AW-S4 6-1,6-1

W-S3  3-1 default
AW-S3 6-4,6-3

W-S4 6-1,6-4

fE2rregs<

Tournament Flight
I-Rd. of 128

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

I-Rd. of 16

H OB W B R

ITA Kickoff Weekend
ITA Kickoff Weekend

2-8
3-3
0-3



Thiago Pinheiro Match-By-Match

Doubles (Overall: 14-9, 4-5 SEC)

Opp
SC Pair SC SC Pair
Rank Player1 Player2 Rank Opponent Team

Koch Pinheiro Felipe Jaworski/Jannis Koeke
Koch Pinheiro Alex Ghilea/Andrew Harris
Koch Pinheiro William Bushamuka/Trey Yates
Koch Pinheiro Stefan Fortmann/Brian Kowalski
Koch Pinheiro Matt Browne/Ben Horst
Koch Pinheiro John Morrissey/Robert Stineman
Koch Pinheiro Gustav Hansson/William Kallberg
Koch Pinheiro 60 Hunter Harrington/Alejandro Augusto
Koch Pinheiro Fredd Gelbrich/Hendrik Jebens
Koch Pinheiro Marko Krickovic/Oliver Plaskett
Koch Pinheiro 8 Harrison Adams/Shane Vinsant
Koch Pinheiro Kaue Pereira/Philippe Tsangarides

44 Koch Pinheiro 58 Beck Pennington/Kevin Lai

44 Koch Pinheiro 2 Mikelis Libietis/Hunter Reese

44 Koch Pinheiro 7 Austin Smith/Ben Wagland

31 Koch Pinheiro Gonzales Austin/Rhys Johnson

31 Koch Pinheiro Artemie Amari/Peter Bleach

31 Koch Pinheiro 29 Korey Lovett/B. O'Shaughnesseey

39 Koch Pinheiro 46 Nik Scholtz/Zvonimir Babic

39 Koch Pinheiro Santiago Munoz/Branch Terrell

29 Koch Pinheiro 20 Jordan Daigle/Boris Arias

29 Koch Pinheiro 20 Nicolas Alvarez/Raphael Hemmler

29 Koch Pinheiro 22 Hugo Dojas/Felipe Soares

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format
A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents  5-5
vs. Top-50 Opponents 3-5
vs. Top-25 Opponents 2-4

In Dual Matches 10-8

School
Georgia State
Oklahoma
Kentucky
Elon

Furman
Stanford

Ole Miss
Clemson

San Diego State
Auburn
Texas A&M
Coastal Carolina
Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia
Vanderbilt
The Citadel
Alabama
Mississippi
Arkansas
LSU

Duke

Texas Tech

In Tiebreakers

Date

11/7
11/8
11/9
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/25
1/31
2/20
2/26

3/8

3/8
3/12
3/14
3/22
3/29
3/29

4/3

4/9
4/11
4/16
5/21
5/22

Result

w
'
W
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
W-D1
W-D1
L-D1
AL-D1
AW-D1
W-D1
AW-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
AL-D1
W-Dl1
AL-D1
AW-D1
AW-D1
L-D1

Score Tournament Flight
8-5 #

8-2 #
8-4 #
6-1
6-2

3-6 ITA Kickoff Weekend
6-3 ITA Kickoff Weekend
7-6 (3)

3-6

5-7

6-2

6-3

7-6 (1)

4-6

6-7 (4)

6-7 (5)

6-1

3-6

6-3

6-2

3-6 SEC Tournament
6-2,7-5 NCAA Doubles
3-6,2-6 NCAA Doubles

2-1



SC Plyr SC Player SC Player

Rank First Last
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
83 Andrew  Schafer
120 Andrew  Schafer
120 Andrew  Schafer
120 Andrew  Schafer
120 Andrew  Schafer
120 Andrew  Schafer
101 Andrew  Schafer
101 Andrew  Schafer
101 Andrew  Schafer
101 Andrew  Schafer
103 Andrew  Schafer
113 Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew  Schafer

Andrew Schafer Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 23-14, 6-3 SEC)

Opp
Plyr
Rank Opponent
Harrison Kennedy
15 Shane Vinsant
70 Gordon Watson
Chase Perez-Blanco
Danny Bruce
John Wilson
7 Brayden Schnur
Eric Diaz
Alex Ghilea
Carlos Benito
Elijah Melendez
Jerry Lopez
Brian Kowalski
Ben Horst
75 David Hsu
Luke Johnson
52 Jonathan Ho
51 Austin Powell
Haris Poric
Cedric Dujacquier
Dima Zyhmantovich
40 Andrew Watson
Marko Goles-Babic
Jordan Angus
Dante Saleh
Gordon Watson
119 Justin Butsch
Jordi Arconada
Luis Valero
Ben Wagland
Jackson Pride
Mate Cutura
Stanislav Baco
William Kallberg
John Den Toom
Soufiane Mouline
Boris Arias

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents
In Dual Matches

4-2
2-1
1-1
16-9

School

LSU

Texas A&M
Florida

Florida
Presbyterian
North Carolina A&T
North Carolina
Georgia
Oklahoma
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Kentucky

Elon

Furman

Stanford

Clemson

Wake Forest

NC State

Wofford

Belmont

Middle Tenn. State
Memphis

San Diego State
San Diego

Auburn

Florida

LSU

Texas A&M
Tennessee

Georgia

The Citadel
Mississippi State
South Carolina State
Mississippi
Arkansas

South Carolina State
LSU

In Three-Set Matches
In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

Date

9/19
9/20
9/20
9/21

10/16
10/16
10/17

11/7
11/7
11/8
11/8
11/9
1/17
1/17
1/24
1/31

2/6

2/8

2/8
2/13
2/13
2/15
2/20
2/22
2/26
2/28

3/6

3/8
3/14
3/22
3/29

4/5

4/9

4/9
4/11
4/11
4/16

W/L

fSErrrrsEsssr <

W-S4
W-S4
W-S4
W-S4
L-S3
L-S2
L-S2
W-S3
W-S3
W-S2
L-S4
L-S3
AW-S4
AW-S3
AW-S4
AW-S4
AL-S4
AL-S4
W-S4
AL-S3
W-S4
AW-S4
AW-S4
W-S3
L-S3

Score
4-6,6-1,6-2
7-6,6-4
4-6,7-6,2-6
6-2,4-6,7-6 (5)
6-3,6-0

6-0, 6-1
6-4,0-6, 3-6
6-4,5-7,3-6
1-6,6-3,3-6
7-6 (5),5-7,2-6
6-3,6-1
1-6,6-4, 6-1
6-2,7-5

6-0, 6-4
6-2,3-6, 6-1
6-3,6-3
5-7,6-4,2-6
7-6 (7),6-7 (3), 1-6
5-7,6-2,4-6
6-3,7-6 (4)
6-2,6-2
6-2,3-6,6-3
7-6 (5), 5-7,0-1 (9)
6-1,4-6,2-6
7-5,6-4
2-6,6-2,7-5
6-1,7-6 (5)
6-0,6-4
4-6,3-6
6-2,4-6,2-6
6-0, 6-1
2-6,6-7 (5)
6-1,6-1
6-1,6-3
6-0,4-6,6-2
7-6,4-6,1-0 (4)
2-6,2-6

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 64

@-Rd. of 32

@-Rd. of 16
@-Consolation
I-Rd. of 128

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

#

H R HH

ITA Kickoff Weekend



Andrew Schafer Match-By-Match

Doubles (Overall: 15-9,5-3 SEC)

Opp
SC Pair SC Player SC Player Pair
Rank 1 2 Rank Opponent Team
Schafer ~ Swank 39 Elliott Orkin/Maxx Lipman
Schafer ~ Swank Alex Calott/Forrest Edwards
Schafer ~ Swank Jack Murray/Ronnie Schneider
Schafer =~ Swank Nick Wood/Andy Martinez
Schafer  Swank Van Damrongsri/Santiago Salazar
Schafer ~ Swank Elijah Melendez/Daniel Yun
Schafer ~ Swank Romain Bogaerts/Keivon Tabrizi
Schafer ~ Swank Trevor Gotkowski/David Sklar
Schafer ~ Swank Robin Riethmueller/Dima Zymantovich
Schafer ~ Swank Patrick Mayer/Ryan Peniston
Schafer =~ Swank M. Goles-Babic/A. Khachatryan
Schafer =~ Swank Ciaran Fitzgerald/Geoffrey Fosso
Adams Schafer Jacob Behal/Stefan Rhodes
Adams Schafer Trey Strobel/Nolan Paige
Adams Schafer Austin Ansari/Luke Johnson
Adams Schafer Maxime Hinnisdaels/Dante Saleh
Adams Schafer Oliver Landerg/Chase Perez-Blanco
Adams Schafer Justin Butsch/Chris Simpson
Adams Schafer AlJ Catanzariti/Arthur Rinderknech
Adams Schafer Jack Schipanski/Luis Valero
Adams Schafer Juan Cruz Estevarena/Robin Haden
Adams Schafer William Kallberg/Grey Hamilton
Adams Schafer John den Toom/William Albanese
O'Keefe  Schafer Joe Bove/Jackson Pride

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format
A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1
vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-1
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-0

In Dual Matches 13-5

School

Florida
Charlotte
North Carolina
Georgia
Louisville
Georgia Tech
‘Wake Forest
Wofford

Middle Tenn. State

Memphis
San Diego State
San Diego

Furman
Stanford
Clemson
Auburn
Florida
LSU

Texas A&M
Tennessee
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Arkansas

The Citadel

In Tiebreakers

Date

10/17
10/17

9/19 6-8
8-3
6-8
1177 2-8
11/8
11/9 5-8
2/6 L-D3 2-6
2/8 W-D3 6-2
2/13 W-D3 8-5
2/15 W-D3 8-5
2/20 L-D3 7-5

2/22 W-D3 7-6

CEroC -

1/17 W-D3 6-1
1/24 W-D3 6-3
1/31 W-D3 6-4
2/26 AW-D3 6-3
2/28 A"W-D3 6-2
3/6 AW-D3 6-3
3/8 AL-D3 3-6
3/14 AL-D3 3-6
4/5 AL-D3 2-6
4/9 "W-D3 6-1
4/11 AW-D3 7-5

3/29 W-D3 6-1

Result Score

Tournament Flight
@-Rd. of 32

I-Rd. of 64

I-Rd. of 32

#

8-7(10) #

#

ITA Kickoff Weekenc



Sam Swank Match-By-Match
Singles (Overall: 12-14, 0-3 SEC)

Opp
SC Plyr SC Player SC Player Plyr
Rank First Last Rank Opponent School
Sam Swank Sunay Bhat Tennessee
Sam Swank 9 AJ. Austin Vanderbilt
Sam Swank Santiago Munoz Arkansas
Sam Swank Andrew Dromsky Tennessee
Sam Swank Forrest Edwards Charlotte
Sam Swank Brice Allanic College of Charleston
Sam Swank 50 Ben Wagland Georgia
Sam Swank Trey Yates Kentucky
Sam Swank Pally Ray Louisville
Sam Swank Van Damrongsri Louisville
Sam Swank Juan Madrid Elon
Sam Swank Daffra Sanon Clemson
Sam Swank Sam Bloom Wake Forest
Sam Swank Simon Norenius NC State
Sam Swank Parks Schoen Wofford
Sam Swank Bruno Russo Belmont
Sam Swank Andranik Khachatryai San Diego State
Sam Swank Geoffrey Fosso San Diego
Sam Swank Renan Samed Coastal Carolina
Sam Swank Connor Grady The Citadel
Sam Swank Sam Edwards Alabama
Sam Swank Julian Cash Mississippi State
Sam Swank Edgar Diaz South Carolina State
Sam Swank Vinod Gowda Mississippi
Sam Swank Jakub Vitek South Carolina State
Sam Swank Justin Butsch LSU
@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)
! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)
# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format
A - SEC Regular-Season Match
vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1 In Three-Set Matches
vs. Top-50 Opponents 0-1 In Tiebreakers (7-pt)
vs. Top-25 Opponents 0-1 In Tiebreakers (10-pt)

In Dual Matches 8-8

Date
9/19
9/19
9/20
9/20

10/16
10/16
11/7
11/7
11/8
11/8
1/17
1/31
2/6
2/8
2/8
2/13
2/20
2/22
3/8
3/29
4/3
4/5
4/9
4/9
4/11
4/16

W/L

gm0

L-S6
W-S6
W-S6
L-S5
W-S5
W-S5
L-S6
L-S5
W-S6
W-S5
AL-S6
AL-S6
W-S6
AL-S5
W-S5
L-S5

Score
6-2,7-6 (5)
0-6, 1-6
3-6,1-6
6-3,4-6,0-1 (7)
4-6,6-4,3-6
6-1,6-1
4-6,5-7
5-7,5-7
6-2,6-4
6-4,5-7,7-5
1-6,5-7
1-6,6-1,7-5
7-5,6-4
3-6,4-6
6-2,6-2
1-6,6-1, 6-1
4-6,2-6
3-6,2-6
6-2,6-4
6-1,6-3
4-6,3-6
2-6,2-6
7-5,6-3
6-7,1-6
6-4,6-2
3-6,1-6

Tournament Flight
@-Play-in

@-Rd. of 64

@-Rd. of 32-Cons.
@-Consolation
I-Rd. of 128

1-Rd. of 64-Cons.

#

#
#
#

OTW
—



SC Pair SC Player SC Player

Rank 1 2
Schafer ~ Swank
Schafer ~ Swank
Schafer ~ Swank
Schafer =~ Swank
Schafer  Swank
Schafer  Swank
Schafer  Swank
Schafer  Swank
Schafer =~ Swank
Schafer =~ Swank
Schafer =~ Swank
Schafer =~ Swank
Adams Swank
Adams Swank
Koch Swank

Mayronne Swank
Mayronne Swank
Mayronne Swank

Sam Swank Match-By-Match
Doubles (Overall: 7-11, 0-4 SEC)

Opp

Pair

Rank Opponent Team

39 Elliott Orkin/Maxx Lipman

Alex Calott/Forrest Edwards
Jack Murray/Ronnie Schneider
Nick Wood/Andy Martinez
Van Damrongsri/Santiago Salazar
Elijah Melendez/Daniel Yun
Romain Bogaerts/Keivon Tabrizi
Trevor Gotkowski/David Sklar
Robin Riethmueller/Dima Zymantovich
Patrick Mayer/Ryan Peniston
M. Goles-Babic/A. Khachatryan
Ciaran Fitzgerald/Geoffrey Fosso

‘Wayne Montgomery/Paul Oosterbaan
Oliver Dedding/Ryan Templet

Maxx Lipman/Elliott Orkin
Sean Donohue/Stuart Kenyon

Mate Cutura/Tassilo Schmid
Justin Butsch/Chris Simpson

@ - SEC Fall Classic (Gainesville, Fla.)

! - ITA Regional (Cary, N.C.)

# - Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.) - Non-Bracketed Format

A - SEC Regular-Season Match

vs. Nationally-Ranked Opponents 0-1

vs. Top-50 Opponents
vs. Top-25 Opponents

In Dual Matches

0-1
0-0
5-6

School

Florida
Charlotte
North Carolina
Georgia
Louisville
Georgia Tech
‘Wake Forest
Wofford

Middle Tenn. State

Memphis
San Diego State
San Diego

Georgia
The Citadel

Florida
Alabama

Mississippi State
LSU

In Tiebreakers

Date

9/19

10/17
10/17

1177
11/8
11/9

2/6

2/8
2/13
2/15
2/20
2/22

3/22
3/29

2/28
4/3

4/5
4/16

Result Score

CEroC -

L-D3
W-D3
W-D3
W-D3
L-D3
W-D3

AL-D3
W-D2

AL-D2
AL-D2

AL-D2
L-D2

Tournament Flight
6-8 @-Rd. of 32
8-3 I-Rd. of 64
6-8 I-Rd. of 32
2-8 #

8-7(10) #

5-8 #

2-6

6-2

8-5

8-5

7-5

7-6

4.6
6-1

0-6
2-6

4-6
2-6

SEC Tournament

2-0





